DocuSign Envelope 1D 2744204F-2751-47F6-85E8-99B55FAD7BEF M‘*A o0 6“’“‘:
E>|3-D] 2020
AMENDMENT #1
TO THE
STANDARD AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
And

MAIN STREET BAKERY & CATERING
TO PROVIDE HOME DELIVERED MEAL SERVICES
THROUGH THE GREAT PLATES DELIVERED PROGRAM

THIS AMENDMENT #1 is entered into this 1st day of August 2020 by and between the County
of Monterey (herein called “County”) and Main Strecet Bakery & Catering (herein called
“CONTRACTOR?”).

WHEREAS, the State of California authorized local agencies to implement the Great Plates
Delivered program to: 1) provide meals to adults 65 and older and adults who are 60-64 who are at
high-risk and who are unable to access meals while staying at home and are ineligible for other
nutrition programs; and, 2) to support local restaurants and other food provider/agricultural workers
and to support owners who have closed or are struggling to remain open due to COVID-19
mitgatdon tactics.

WHEREAS, the Great Plates Delivered program was originally scheduled to end on July 31, 2020;

WHEREAS, the State has extended the Great Plates Delivered program through at least August 9,
2020 and is expected to extend it through October 31, 2020;

WHEREAS, Grantee and Subrecipient wish to amend the terms of the Agreement to increase the
maximum amount payable and to extend the term.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties hereto that:

I.  Changes to Existing Agreement
Section 2 — PAYMENT PROVISIONS shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions
set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitation set forth in this Agreement. The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall
not exceed the sum of $264,000.00.

Secton 3.01 — TERM OF AGREEMENT shall be deleted in its entrety and replaced with:
The term of this Agreement is from June 1, 2020 to October 31, 2020, unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of
no force or effect unal signed by both CONTRACTOR and County with
COUNT signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not continue working beyond
July 31, 2020 before County signs Amendment #1 to the Agreement.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2744204F-2751-47F6-35E8-99B55FADTBEF

Section 9.03 Automobile Insurance Thresholds —
The amount payable under this Amendment triggers the higher business
automobile liability insurance requirements of this section. The CONTRACTOR
shall provide evidence that they have insurance covering all motor vehicles,
including owned, leased, non-owned, and hired vehicles, used in providing services
under this Amendment, with a combined single limit for Bodily Injury and
Property Damage of not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence.

All other terms and conditions of the Standard Agreement and its Exhibits remain unchanged.

1. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original Standard Agreement, dated

June 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment #1 to the Agreement

on the dates set forth below.

CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:
By:‘ sy (edills — Bumar
"= Owner

7/22/2020 2:30 PM EDT
Date: /22/ !

By:

Date:

Date:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Byzljhiduui K'EEtY

7/22/2020 | 7:50 PM POT

Date

Approved as to form and legality

DocuSigned by
By:‘ Marina Pandthnks
Ma enko

7/22/2020 | 6:13 PM PDT

Date

Reviewed as to fiscal provisions:

ByJ éggqlé;bo?:q

7/22/2020 | 7:42 PM PDT

Date:




